
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, California

ORD-15

ROBERT E. SHANNON
City Attorney

HEATHERA. MAHOOD
Chief Assietani City Attomey

MICHAELJ. MAIS
Assistant Cii1} Attomey

February 8, 2011

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to declare ordinance amending the Long Beach Municipal
Code by adding Subsection 2.03.060.C, relating to committees, read the first
time and laid over to the next regular meeting of the City Council for final
reading. (Citywide)

DISCUSSION:

Pursuant to your request on December 7, 2010, this ordinance has been
prepared and is submitted for your consideration.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Very truly yours,

ROBER~~~ftNN~N, c~ Attorney

ByfJ--IfcJ
L1NbA TRANG ~ i
Deputy City Attorney
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REDLINE

2,03,060,C, An agenda shall be prepared containing the specific items of business to be

transacted, along with a brief general description of each item to be heard at a committee

meeting, Items of business shall be placed on the agenda at the direction of the

chairman, vice chairman, or member of such committee,
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ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING THE LONG BEACH

MUNICIPAL CODE BY ADDING SUBSECTION 2.03.060.C

RELATING TO COMMITTEES

The City Council of the City of Long Beach ordains as follows:

Section 1. Subsection 2.03.060.C is added to the Long Beach Municipal

Code to read as follows:

C. An agenda shall be prepared containing the specific items of

business to be transacted, along with a brief general description of each

item to be heard at a committee meeting. Items of business shall be placed

on the agenda at the direction of the chairman, vice chairman,' or member

of such committee.

Section 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance by

the City Council and cause it to be posted in three (3) conspicuous places in the City of

Long Beach, and it shall take effect on the thirty-first (31st) day after it is approved by the

Mayor.
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1 I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was adopted by the City

2 Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of , 2011, by the

3 following vote:

4

5 Ayes: Councilmembers:

6

7

8

9 Noes: Councilmembers:

10

11 Absent: Councilmembers:
>,'->-(l)gwc:- 12z(5lJ..-.;t
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18 Approved:

19
(Date) Mayor

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
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